
__________ County Local Technology Planning Team 
 

Counties should complete this form and send to 

Jeff Scala - jscala@fl-counties.com with a copy to Chris Doolin - cdoolin@doolinandassoc.com 

 

 

Name of the County Commissioner Chairing the LTPT 

Name – John Meeks, Vice Chair 

Email – District1@levycounty.org    Cell phone – 352-222-4442 

 

Name of the County Staff Liaison to the LTPT  

Name – Ali Tretheway 

Email – Tretheway-ali@levycounty.org   Cell phone-  352-441-0964 

 

Names and Contact Information for Sector Representatives Appointed to the LTPT  

Potential Sectors 

on the LTPT   

Representing  Name of Person Selected – email address – cellphone  

Public Safety  Sheriff’s Office/Police   Name -  Mike West           Title – E911 Coordinator 

Email – mwest@levyso.com Cell Phone – 352-441-0941 

Name – Clayton Drew        Title – Battalion Captain 

Email – cdrew@levydps.com Cell Phone – 352-558-4487 

Libraries  Director of County Library  Name – Darlene Slattery   Title – Library Coordinator 

Email – dslattery@neflin.com Cell Phone – 352-613-1969 

K-12 Education  Supt. of Schools 

Representative of Higher 

Ed located in the county.  

Name – Chris Cowart        Title – Superintendent of Schools 

Email – christopher.cowart@levyk12.org                                

Cell Phone – 352-231-3451 

Health Care  County Health Dept/ 

Hospital/Clinic Rep.  

Name -  Natalie McKellips Title – Administrator  

Email -  Natalie.McKellips@flhealth.gov                              

Cell Phone – 352-246-7486 

Business  Chamber of Commerce; 

Business leader(s) 

Name – Burke Brooks        Title -  

Email – burke.brooks@gmail.com  

Cell Phone – 912-223-3560 

Tourism  T.D.C. – Local Attractions Name – Tisha Whitehurst Title – Executive Director 

Email – tourism@vistnaturecoast.com                               

Cell Phone – 352-316-1744 

Community Orgs.  Nonprofits 

Community Leaders 

Name – Johnathan Lewis   Title -  

Email -  jmlewis@levyprevention.org  

Cell Phone – 352-538-1465 

Agriculture  Farmer – Co-ops – 

Equipment Supplies – 

Local extension  

Name – Mark Warren        Title – AG Agent 

Email – warrenm@ufl.edu Cell Phone – 352-949-8288 

Economic 

Development  

Economic Development 

Council/Committee 

Member(s) 

Name – Scott Osteen         Title – Executive Director 

Email – director@naturecoast.org  
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Cell Phone – 352-221-3793 

Local 

Governments 

County Administrator 

Town/City Representatives 

Name – Ali Tretheway      Title – Procurement Coord. 

Email – Tretheway-ali@levycounty.org  

Cell Phone – 352-441-0964 

Parks and 

Recreation 

Internet Service Providers 

servicing the county/region 

Name – Matt Weldon        Title - Director 

Email – Weldon-matt@levycounty.org  

Cell Phone – 352-221-5301 

Service Providers Internet Service Providers 

servicing the county/region 

Name – Mike Johns           Title – President Wifiber 

Email -                               Cell Phone – 352-490-5433 
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